

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 800, as amended, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 276, line 31, after "shall" insert ", in consultation with stakeholders,"
- 1.3 Page 277, line 6, delete "one-year or"
- 1.4 Page 277, after line 10, insert:
- 1.5 "(3) a letter of support from the local mental health authority;"
- 1.6 Page 277, line 11, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.7 Page 277, line 13, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"
- 1.8 Page 277, line 21, after the semicolon, insert "the proposed project's longevity and  
1.9 demonstrated financial sustainability after the initial grant period;"
- 1.10 Page 277, line 22, delete ", including"
- 1.11 Page 277, line 23, delete everything before the period
- 1.12 Page 277, delete lines 28 and 29 and insert:
- 1.13 "(c) Eligible applicants may receive grants under this section for purposes including,  
1.14 but not limited to, the following:"